50% of the value of work, and final installment after payment of the final
contract bill.

4) In accordance with Clause 4.2(d)  and Appendix IX, Clause 9  of the
Government approved Tripartite Agreement, M/s KIIFCON Pvt. Ltd. as per
letter read as 4th paper above had submitted Claim No. 01, amounting to
₹4,01,90,700 /- (Rupees Four Crore One Lakh Ninety Thousand and Seven
Hundred only inclusive of GST), towards consultancy and project
management charges for services rendered as Employer's Representative
for the Wayanad Township Project.   
    5) Out of the total EPC amount of ₹299 Crore, ₹204.21 Crore is
earmarked for the construction of Residential Units and Associated

[...]

CMDRF, and the consultancy charge for Public Buildings and Roads
amounting to ₹4.2655 Crore (4.5% of ₹94.79 Crore) is  to be met from
SASCI funds.
     7) Based on the request of M/s KIIFCON as per letter read as 4th paper
above, Government are pleased to sanction an amount of  ₹4,01,90,700/-
(Rupees Four Crore One Lakh Ninety Thousand and Seven Hundred only)
(inclusive of GST), to M/s  KIIFCON as the  first installment of PMC
charges for the services rendered as Employer's Representative for the
Wayanad Township Project. The funds in this regard shall  be met from
CMDRF.
     8) Revenue(DRF) department shall take urgent action to release the